

CARMICHAEL WATER DISTRICT - Fee Schedule

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Description - (See Definitions at end of document)	Frequency / Conditions	Amount
BILLING & MISCELLANEOUS		
Owner-Tenant/Management Billing Agreement	Per Agreement	\$ 22
Tenant/User-AB2747 Billing Agreement	Per Agreement	\$ 56
Overpayment Refund Request	Per Refund	\$ 45
Customer Payment Processing Error Payment Transfer	Per Occurrence	\$ 20
Meter Re-read/Re-inspection - with no Error	First within 12 month Period	\$ -
Meter Re-read/Re-inspection - with no Error	More than one (1) within 12 month Period	\$ 59
Meter Re-read/Re-inspection - with no Error	Each Additional Meter after First	\$ 13
Meter Final/Closing Read Fee	First Meter	\$ 47
Meter Final/Closing Read Fee	Each Additional Meter after First	\$ 4
Meter Test Fee	Regular Work Hours / Per Employee	\$ 126
Public Information Request	Per Sheet (if mailed + postage rate)	\$ 0.25
COLLECTIONS		
Payment Return Chargeback	Per Occurrence	\$ 47
Past Due	Per Occurrence	\$ 10
Door Hanger	Per Occurrence	\$ 57
Shut Off/Disconnection Non-Payment/Non-Compliance	Per Occurrence	\$ 86
Reconnection	Per Occurrence Normal Work Hours	\$ 59
Unauthorized Lock Removal or Unauthorized Restoration	Per Occurrence	\$ 100
Lien	Per Occurrence	\$ 40
Lien Release	Per Occurrence	\$ 82
Monthly Lien Interest	Per Month of Original Liened Amount	.83%
FIELD SERVICE WORK BY DISTRICT STAFF		
Customer Assistance / Emergency Work / Tamper Fee	Hourly Per Employee Normal Work Hours	\$ 122
	Hourly Per Employee Non-Normal Work Hours	\$ 137
	Hourly Per Employee Holiday Work Hours	\$ 152
Denial of Access Fee	Per Occurrence	\$ 200
Meter Downsize	Per Occurrence	\$ 116
Meter Upsize	Per Occurrence (minimum \$410)	T&M
Permanent Disconnection	Per Occurrence (minimum \$3,000)	T&M
Temporary Maintenance Shutoff/Lockoff	Per Occurrence	\$ 86
NEW CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		
Inspection	Hourly Per Employee Normal Work Hours	\$ 147
	Hourly Per Employee Non-Normal Work Hours	\$ 200
	Hourly Per Employee Holiday	\$ 254
Fire Flow Analysis	Per Analysis	\$ 1,287
Plan Check Fees		
Residential 1 - 6 Lots	Minimum fee regardless of # plus per each addtl lot	\$ 2,216
Residential 7 - > Lots	Minimum fee plus per each addtl lot	\$ 358
Commercial 0 - 5,000 sqft	Minimum	\$ 1,993
Commercial 5001 - 15,000 sqft	Minimum	\$ 4,110
Commercial 15,001 or > sqft	Minimum	\$ 6,400
CAPITAL FACILITIES		
	Per 3/4" Meter	\$ 6,395
	Per 1" Meter	\$ 10,653
	Per 1.5" Meter	\$ 21,307
	Per 2" Meter	\$ 34,096
	Per 3" Meter	\$ 63,921
	Per 4" Meter	\$ 106,535
	Per 6" Meter	\$ 213,070
	Per 8" Meter	\$ 340,913
FIRE HYDRANT PERMIT		
Permit	Per Permit	\$ 131
Equipment Deposit	Per Permit	\$ 4,960
BACKFLOW		
Annual Test	Per Test	\$ 83

* Total fees will be based on a minimum of two (2) hours compensation.

** Due to regulatory requirements, system requirements, type of Service, etc., service upgrade, connection fees and/or facilities fees may be required to reconnect.

*** In addition, District may charge on a time & materials basis for efforts that are atypical resulting in excess costs to perform the analysis.
Includes multi-family and assisted living facilities.